FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **RECORDATION FO** PATEN

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	1014/9886		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \( \forall - \forall 1 - 670 \)  Mark R. Tipping and Dan M. Hayes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🚨 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	5423		
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: One SeaGate		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>		
☐ Other	City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43666		
Execution Date:August 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏅 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/64	2348		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 15, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	·		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:H. G. Bruss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	8. Deposit account number:		
	15-0875		
City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43666	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  On the proof of the original document.			
H. G. Bruss	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/05/2000 GTON11 00000064 150875

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0906** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, MARK R. TIPPING	of	
201 S. Maple, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 together with Dan M. Hayes	U. S. A.,	
have jointly invented an improvement in "Apparatus and Method f	or Conveying	
Gobs of Glass to a Glass Container Forming Machine"	; and	
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said Dan M. Hayes		
have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon	, on the	
WHEREAS, OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER INC., a Delaw corporation, is desirous of acquiring certain rights then	vare reunder;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable construction of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to an sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right, to interest in and throughout the United States of America (including tories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and invention, said application and any and all patents (including extentereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, contrenewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in or based upon said invention.	d do hereby itle, and its terri- to said ensions invention inuing,	
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest	of them d have been	
AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my I sentatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said agand in any interference which may arise involving said invention, a request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee ful to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them. Furthe authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument fying serial number and filing date of my said application when recommendations.	oplication and, upon a desirable patents aly to secure a or any part ar I hereby the identi-	
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States of America to issue any and all United States patents be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.	which may	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my	seal this	
	Tyna"	
STATE OF OHIO , COUNTY OF	(NOOD ss:	
On this 15 day of August, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Mark R. Tipping, personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
My Commission Expires:  Joyce M. Murphy  Joyce M. Murphy	ches	
11/29/04		
U. S. Serial No. Filing De	ate	

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0907

WHEREAS, I, DAN M. HAYES		of
7467 Timbers Boulevard, Waterville,	Ohio 43566	U. S. A.,
together with Mark R. Tipping		
have jointly invented an improvement in "Ag	pparatus and Method :	for Conveying
Gobs of Glass to a Glass Container Fo	orming Machine"	; and
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with	said Dan M. Hayes	
have executed an Application for United Sta	tes Patent based thereor	n, on the
	, 20 <u>00</u> ; and	
whereas, OWENS-BROCKEAY GLASS CON corporation, is desirous of acquiring	NTAINER INC., a Delaw g certain rights the	ware reunder;
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) receipt of all of which is hereby acknowled sell, assign, and transfer unto said corpor interest in and throughout the United State tories and dependencies) and all countries invention, said application and any and all thereof) of any country, which have been or or any part thereof, or on said application renewal, reissue, or other patent application based upon said invention.	aged, I have agreed to an ration my entire right, to so of America (including foreign thereto, in and patents (including exterms be granted on said or any divisional, continuous exterms of the contract of t	nd do hereby citle, and its territo said ensions invention cinuing.
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corpora the full ends of the respective terms for w have been or may be granted, as fully and e held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assi	hich said patents or any entirely as the same woul	of them d have been
AND I hereby covenant and agree for my sentatives to assist my said assignee in the and in any interference which may arise inverguest, to execute without further consider divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, of in any country, that might be deemed necess to said assignee its interest as aforesaid thereof, and in and to said several patents authorize the above-mentioned assignee to if ying serial number and filing date of my serial number and filing date.	te prosecution of said approlving said invention, a cration all necessary and or other applications for early by said assignee ful in and to said inventions or any of them. Further insert in this instrument	eplication and, upon desirable patents ly to secure or any part er I hereby the identi-
AND I do hereby authorize and request United States of America to issue any and a be granted upon said United States applicatinvention or any part thereof, to said corp	Il United States patents ions or any of them, or	which may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed my	seal this
5 day of AUGUST	, 20 <u>00</u>	
STATE OF OHIO , COUNTY	Dan M. Hayes WOO	DD ss:
On this 15 day of August personally appeared the above named Dar to me and known by me to be the one who exesubscribed the same in my presence, and acknown deed.	_, 20 <u>00</u> , before me, a N n M. Hayes , pers cuted the foregoing inst nowledged the same to be	otary Public, conally known rument and his free
My Commission Expires:	Joyce M. Murphy	dy
11/29/04		
U. S. Serial No	Filing De	.te

Form 744

**RECORDED: 08/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0908